FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECOF	05-1	4-1998	:ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼					▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	_ 1007	709952		documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	6-48			ceiving party(ies)	
Matthews Studio Equipment, Inc.		Name: The	Chase Ma]: []7 nhattan Bank, as	Agent
		Internal Addre	ASS.	S.L.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	1	i ·		11 Th 1	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		Street Addres	:S: 600 F	ifth Avenue	
S Corporation-State ~ California		City: New 3	lork	_ State: <u>NY</u> ZIP:	10020
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ You	e KIKNo			ρ	
	00 G-140	☐ Association	1		
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Pa	rtnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Me		22 Corporation	n-State Ne	w York Banking Co	rporati
Security Agreement ☐ Cha				d States, a domestic representative	
	is attached: (Designations must be a		□ Yes □ No	o obsignation	
Execution Date: April 1, 1998		Additional name(s) & ad			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark	r Registratir	on No (e)	
A. Hademark Application Vo.(5)		D. Tradefinati	· ricgionalic	#1140.(3)	
75/341,534 75/341,533					
,		ached? □ Yes ^X Ö No			
Aoc	unional numbers att				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence	6. Total number	of application	ons and	2
concerning document should be mailed:	}	registrations to			
Name:				A 65 00	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 (SFR 3.41)	\$ 65.00	
Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, Hays & Han	dler. LLP				
		□ Authorized	t to be char	ged to deposit account	
		- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		304 to 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue					
		8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
City: New York State: NY Z	gp. 10022				
Ony State 2		(Attach duplicate	copy of this p	age if paying by d	ount)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		£5.4	
					
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing inform	nation is true and con	rect and any	y attached ppy is a tru	e copy of
John Sorensen May 4, 1998				998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number	of pages including	cover sheet, attachments	i, and docume	mt: (-715	

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Matthews Studio Equipment, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Schedule 2-A, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The Chase Manhattan Bank and the lenders (the "Lenders") party to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented, the "Credit Agreement"), among Assignor, certain affiliates of Assignor, the Guarantors and the Lenders named therein, and The Chase Manhattan Bank, as agent for the Lenders (in its capacity as agent herein referred to as "Assignee"), and Assignor has entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement and Mortgage - Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (the "Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are subject to the terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement.

Assignee's address is 600 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 13th day of March, 1998.

MATTHEWS STUDIO EQUIPMENT, INC.

Name: Corlor

lame Carlos D. De

le: Chief Financial Office

SCHEDULE 2-A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

Pending Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
M & Design	75/341,534	August 15, 1997
Matthews Studio Equipment Group & M Design	75/341,533	August 15, 1997

Doc #1540152.NY

RECORDED: 05/06/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1726 FRAME: 0161

1